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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

LM-79-08

P939163

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2405-108-2)
INNOVATION CENTER

1/21/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

STREETWORKS

GLAN-SB1C-850-U-T1

GALLEON AREA AND ROADWAY HIGH DENSITY LED LUMINAIRE

(1) 80 CRI, 5000K, 615mA LIGHTSQUARE WITH 26 LEDS AND TYPE | OPTICS

N/A

7089 lumens

N/A

130.3 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 0.5' x L: 0.5' x H: 0')
Type | - Short

B3-UO0-G3

54.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P939163
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1C-850-U-T1

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 25 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 2.1 fc
Type | - Short - N/A
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Scaled Data Report

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Peachtree City, GA 30269

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P939163
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1C-850-U-T1

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 3544.5 0.0 3544.5
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Street Side Lumens 3544.5 0.0 3544.5
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Total Lumens 7089.0 0.0 7089.0
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
ZONAL LUMENS:
Zone Lumens % Fixture
010° 1284 18 05
10°-20° 392.7 5.5
20°-30° 654.8 9.2
30°-40° 900.6 12.7
40°-50° 1099.9 15.5 0.4
50°-60° 1272.1 17.9
60°-70° 1516.8 21.4
70°-80° 1058.6 14.9
80°-90° 65.0 0.9
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 7089.0 100.0
0°-180° 7089.0 100.0 0.1
0 1 2 3 4 5

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS

SS
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P939163

Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1C-850-U-T1

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:

Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 588.0 8.3
FM (30°-60°) 1636.3 23.1
FH (60°-80°) 1287.7 18.2 G1/1800
FVH (80°-90°) 32.5 0.5 G1/100
BL (0°-30°) 588.0 8.3 B2/1000
BM (30°-60°) 1636.3 23.1 B2/2500
BH (60°-80°) 1287.7 18.2 B3/2500 G3/2500
BVH (80°-90°) 32.5 0.5 G1/100
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o
UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o
BUG Rating: B3-U0-G3
Type | Short
UPLIGHT
1,636Im
1,227 Im
UH UH
818 Im
409 Im
100° 100°
UL UL
90° 900
BVH FVH
80° 800
60° 60°
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
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REPORT NUMBER: P939163
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1C-850-U-T1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
0° 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7 1324.7
2.5° 1325.8 1327.3 1327.3 1326.2 1328.8 1326.5 1326.5 13254 1326.5 13254
5° 1332.6 1334.4 1335.2 1334.8 1338.2 1336.3 1336.3 1334.8 1335.2 1334.1
7.5° 1345.4 1348.0 1349.5 1351.4 1356.3 1354.0 1352.5 1348.0 1346.1 1343.1
10° 1349.5 1352.5 1357.4 1367.2 1378.5 1378.9 1374.4 1363.1 1354.4 1347.6
12.5° 1336.7 1340.9 1351.0 1371.0 1396.2 1406.4 1399.3 1380.4 1363.5 1351.4
15° 1320.5 1325.0 1340.5 1370.6 1407.9 1431.7 1430.9 1406.0 1378.9 1360.1
17.5° 1295.3 1299.8 1322.0 1364.2 1417.0 1456.1 1466.7 14411 1403.0 1377.8
20° 1249.7 1253.8 1284.7 1343.9 1420.0 1482.1 1509.6 1487.0 1439.6 1405.3
22.5° 1190.5 1196.9 12331 1308.8 1412.8 1509.3 1558.6 1543.2 1482.1 1434.7
25° 1127.2 1134.0 1176.2 1265.9 1394.4 1528.9 1616.6 1606.8 1530.4 1471.2
27.5° 1072.6 1079.8 1125.7 1223.3 1365.7 1536.4 1673.9 1678.8 1588.8 1511.5
30° 1029.7 1036.4 1085.4 1189.0 1328.8 1528.9 1724.0 1757.9 1648.3 1546.6
32.5° 982.6 991.2 1042.8 1147.2 1285.1 1510.8 1767.7 1843.4 1717.2 1584.2
35° 923.0 931.0 985.2 1089.9 1227.8 1481.8 1804.3 1938.4 1815.9 1641.5
37.5° 850.7 858.2 9121 1018.4 1170.9 14411 1832.1 2045.4 1933.5 1724.0
40° 778.0 785.1 835.6 938.5 1102.7 1389.1 1841.9 2150.1 2068.4 1837.4
42.5° 711.3 717.7 764.0 859.7 1026.3 1322.8 1829.1 2241.3 2189.3 1916.5
45° 649.9 655.5 696.6 785.9 946.8 1242.1 1790.7 2339.2 2333.2 1973.0
47.5° 579.8 585.5 628.0 714.3 867.3 1147.6 1725.5 2435.7 2533.3 2101.1
50° 494.3 499.2 542.9 631.8 784.8 1047.0 1635.1 2511.4 2785.7 2295.2
52.5° 393.0 398.2 440.8 529.7 686.8 938.9 1516.0 2560.8 3077.3 2578.5
55° 292.4 296.1 333.0 412.9 565.5 815.7 1366.9 2574.7 3408.1 2965.8
57.5° 2121 214.4 238.1 297.6 428.7 661.6 1185.6 2538.5 3801.8 3462.3
60° 171.8 172.6 179.7 206.1 298.0 487.5 966.7 2414.2 4229.0 4102.4
62.5° 156.0 156.0 157.9 165.0 201.6 321.7 701.9 2156.5 4687.2 4911.3
65° 145.0 145.0 145.8 149.2 159.0 205.0 443.1 1736.8 5073.3 5858.8

67.5°| 1353 1356 1353 1364  142.0 151.5 2569 1199.6 52813  6840.7
70°| 1251 1258 1240 1240 1285 1288 1609  657.8  5108.7  7663.5

725° 1130 1142 1111 1104  113.8 1123 1209 3157 43861  7909.1
75°| 1025  104.0 97.2 95.3 95.3 94.2 983  162.0 28467 64519
77.5° 93.1 96.1 85.1 79.1 77.6 74.2 80.2 99.1 12452  3029.1
80° 76.9 81.0 70.1 62.9 60.3 56.5 63.3 69.3 370.3 703.4
82.5° 57.3 59.1 49.7 44.8 426 39.9 475 48.2 120.6 249.0
85° 36.5 37.3 30.5 26.4 25.2 24.1 30.1 26.4 46.0 183.1
87.5° 12.8 14.7 11.7 10.5 11.3 9.4 13.9 7.9 12.8 129.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(END ¢
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90°
1324.7
1325.4
1334.1
1343.1
1346.5
1349.5
1357.1
1373.6
1398.9
1426.0
1459.2
1498.7
1528.1
1560.9
1615.5
1689.3
1800.5
1869.1
1909.0
2027.3
2202.5
2464.3
2823.0
3282.6
3876.0
4608.0
5475.3
6426.6
7554.6
8195.5
6900.9
2966.2
673.6
281.4
266.0
160.1
0.0

JF REPORT)
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